



GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN
PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY



No.F.NO. 11(25)/MANDE/PPRA/2018/11

Islamabad, the 12th February , 2026

From

Saima Moeed
Deputy Director-II (M&E)

To

1- AD / DD (C&S), MOFA, Islamabad

SUBJECT: VIOLATION OF PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY (PPRA) RULES 2004 DEPUTY DIRECTOR (CANDS) MINISTRY OF FOREIGN AFFAIRS, ISLAMABAD'S TENDER NOTICE FOR PROCURING SERVICES OF REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE OF SECURITY CAMERAS INSTALLED IN THE MOFA AND ITS PREMISES ISLAMABAD

The undersigned is directed to refer to Transparency International-Pakistan letter dated 23rd January, 2026, wherein violation of Rule 13 of Public Procurement Rules, 2004 was highlighted in the Ministry of Foreign Affairs subject cited tender advertised in "Daily Dunya" news on January 22, 2026, by not following the mandatory minimum response time of fifteen days.

2. The procuring agency is requested to submit a comprehensive report with para-wise comments and supporting documents clarifying compliance with Rule 13 of the Public Procurement Rules, 2004 relating to the prescribed minimum response time for open competitive bidding.

3. The information is sought in pursuance of Section 16(1) of the Public Procurement Regulatory Authority Ordinance, 2002. The response may forwarded to this office within seven (07) days of issuance of this letter.



Saima Moeed
Deputy Director-II (M&E)
Ph:051-9211882

Copy for information to:-

✓
1- Legal Advisor, Transparency International Pakistan, Plot 72-F2 1st Floor 9th Street
Jami Commercial Phse VII Defence Housing Authority Karachi